Assumed public offering price per share $2.50

Net tangible per share book value before this offering $(1.35 )
Pro forma increase attributable to repayment of our outstanding $550,000 senior
secured promissory note
Pro forma increase attributable to new investors
Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering $____

Pro forma dilution per share to new investors in this offering $____
The foregoing illustration does not reflect potential dilution as of August 13, 2012  from (a) the conversion of our
outstanding series A preferred stock into 3,788  shares of our common stock, (b) the conversion of our $75,000
convertible promissory note into 33,333  shares of our common stock or (c) the exercise of outstanding stock options
or warrants to purchase an aggregate of 419,827  shares of our common stock.

CAPITALIZATION

The table below sets forth our long term liabilities and capitalization as of June 30, 2012. The as adjusted information
gives effect to the receipt of net proceeds of approximately $4,360,000  from the sale of $5,000,000 of  shares of our
common stock at an assumed public offering price of $2.50  per share, and the repayment of our outstanding $550,000
senior secured promissory note.

As of June 30, 2012

Actual

As Adjusted for
this Offering
and Note
Repayment

(unaudited) (unaudited)
Capitalized lease obligations $35,455 $35,455
Notes payable 572,426 61,733
Stockholders' equity (deficit):
Series A convertible preferred stock; $.0001 par value; 240 shares authorized; 230
shares issued and outstanding — —

Common stock, $.0001 par value; 12,500,000 shares authorized; 1,611,230 issued
and outstanding 161 161

Edgar Filing: IZEA, Inc. - Form S-1/A

50

Additional paid-in capital 18,801,888 23,161,888
Accumulated deficit (20,887,363 ) (20,926,670 )
Total stockholders' equity (deficit) (2,085,314 ) 2,235,379
Total capitalization $(1,477,433 ) $2,332,567

24

Edgar Filing: IZEA, Inc. - Form S-1/A

51

PRICE RANGE OF COMMON STOCK

From June 2011 to April 2012, our common stock was quoted on the OTC Bulletin Board and, since May 2012, has
been quoted on the OTCQB marketplace, under the trading symbol IZEA (currently trading as IZEAD until August
29, 2012 due to our recent reverse split). Prior to June 2011, there was no trading of our common stock. The following
table sets forth, for the calendar periods indicated, the range of the high and low closing prices reported for our
common stock. The quotations represent inter-dealer prices without retail mark-ups, mark-downs or commissions, and